

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY			BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189	
	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335			SPOKANE WA 992024531			ELLENSBURG WA 989260926	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	187,895.08	3.78 %	195,000.00	7,104.92	290,000.00	102,104.92	265,000.00	41.04 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,900.00	156.41 %	10,000.00	6,100.00	85,000.00	81,100.00	6,000.00	53.85 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1,500.00	2,233.33 %	35,000.00	33,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	31,000.00	1,966.67 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 873.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,365.00	-30.00 %	3.5000 3,055.50	-1,309.50	3.9000 3,404.70	-22.00 %	5.0000 4,365.00	0.00 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	-70.00 %	150.0000 300.00	-700.00	170.0000 340.00	-66.00 %	200.0000 400.00	-60.00 %
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 36.0000	L.F.	5.0000 180.00	-80.00 %	1.0000 36.00	-144.00	14.0000 504.00	180.00 %	5.0000 180.00	0.00 %
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6300.0000	C.Y.	17.0000 107,100.00	52.94 %	26.0000 163,800.00	56,700.00	25.0000 157,500.00	47.06 %	25.0000 157,500.00	47.06 %
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 1580.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 15,800.00	120.00 %	22.0000 34,760.00	18,960.00	27.2500 43,055.00	172.50 %	21.0000 33,180.00	110.00 %
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1580.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 7,900.00	-99.80 %	0.0100 15.80	-7,884.20	12.7500 20,145.00	155.00 %	10.0000 15,800.00	100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY			BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189	
	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335			SPOKANE WA 992024531			ELLENSBURG WA 989260926	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
10	MODIFIED CURB INLET									
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	750.0000	0.00 %	6,000.0000	700.00 %	2,000.0000	166.67 %	
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	18,000.00	15,750.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	18.0000	L.F.	85.0000	32.0000	-62.35 %	27.6000	-67.53 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			1,530.00	576.00	-954.00	496.80	-1,033.20	1,800.00	270.00	
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,300.0000	130.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %	
			4,000.00	9,200.00	5,200.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,400.00	
13	PVC CATCH BASIN 24 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,600.0000	160.00 %	2,300.0000	130.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,600.00	1,600.00	2,300.00	1,300.00	1,600.00	600.00	
14	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	291.0000	L.F.	2.5000	11.0000	340.00 %	6.1000	144.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			727.50	3,201.00	2,473.50	1,775.10	1,047.60	1,455.00	727.50	
15	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	291.0000	L.F.	40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %	47.0000	17.50 %	
			11,640.00	13,968.00	2,328.00	13,386.00	1,746.00	13,677.00	2,037.00	
STRUCTURE										
16	LOAD DISTRIBUTION SLAB									
	244.0000	S.Y.	125.0000	116.0000	-7.20 %	121.0000	-3.20 %	60.0000	-52.00 %	
			30,500.00	28,304.00	-2,196.00	29,524.00	-976.00	14,640.00	-15,860.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION,  
 33455 6TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209  
 98926-3189  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 SPOKANE WA 992024531 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,570.00		6,570.00		6,570.00		
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00		1.00		1.00		
28	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.		80.00 %		10.00 %		100.00 %	
	270.0000		5.0000		9.0000		10.0000		1,350.00
			1,350.00	1,080.00	2,430.00	1,080.00	1,485.00	135.00	2,700.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
29	INLET PROTECTION	EACH		-23.33 %		-41.33 %		-46.67 %	
	5.0000		150.0000		115.0000		88.0000		80.0000
			750.00	-175.00	575.00	-175.00	440.00	-310.00	400.00
30	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.		83.33 %		-40.00 %		-93.33 %	
			30,000.00	25,000.00	55,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	2,000.00	-28,000.00
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE		214.29 %		128.57 %		42.86 %	
	0.9000		3,500.0000		11,000.0000		8,000.0000		5,000.0000
			3,150.00	6,750.00	9,900.00	6,750.00	7,200.00	4,050.00	4,500.00
32	TOPSOIL TYPE A	ACRE		-11.56 %		155.10 %		-54.65 %	
	0.0800		88,200.0000		78,000.0000		225,000.0000		40,000.0000
			7,056.00	-816.00	6,240.00	-816.00	18,000.00	10,944.00	3,200.00
33	SLOPE ROCK	C.Y.		-45.88 %		-35.29 %		-29.41 %	
	81.0000		85.0000		46.0000		55.0000		60.0000
			6,885.00	-3,159.00	3,726.00	-3,159.00	4,455.00	-2,430.00	4,860.00
34	PSIPE PRAIRIE JUNEGRASS, #1	EACH		180.00 %		325.00 %		150.00 %	
	6.0000		20.0000		56.0000		85.0000		50.0000
			120.00	216.00	336.00	216.00	510.00	390.00	300.00
35	PSIPE RUBBER RABBITBRUSH, #1	EACH		180.00 %		325.00 %		150.00 %	
	6.0000		20.0000		56.0000		85.0000		50.0000
			120.00	216.00	336.00	216.00	510.00	390.00	300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189
FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
36	PSIPE PURPLE SAGE, #1 14.0000	EACH	20.0000 280.00	56.0000 180.00 %	85.0000 325.00 %	50.0000 150.00 %	1,190.00 910.00	700.00 420.00	700.00 420.00	420.00 150.00 %
37	PSIPE COMMON YARROW, #1 7.0000	EACH	20.0000 140.00	56.0000 180.00 %	85.0000 325.00 %	50.0000 150.00 %	595.00 455.00	350.00 210.00	350.00 210.00	210.00 150.00 %
38	PSIPE MUNRO'S GLOBEMALLOW, #1 10.0000	EACH	20.0000 200.00	56.0000 180.00 %	85.0000 325.00 %	50.0000 150.00 %	850.00 650.00	500.00 300.00	500.00 300.00	300.00 150.00 %
39	PSIPE RICHARDSON'S PENSTEMON, 4" POT 16.0000	EACH	20.0000 320.00	56.0000 180.00 %	85.0000 325.00 %	50.0000 150.00 %	1,360.00 1,040.00	800.00 480.00	800.00 480.00	480.00 150.00 %
40	PSIPE SNOW BUCKWHEAT, #1 15.0000	EACH	20.0000 300.00	56.0000 180.00 %	85.0000 325.00 %	50.0000 150.00 %	1,275.00 975.00	750.00 450.00	750.00 450.00	450.00 150.00 %
41	LOW RETAINING WALL	L.S.		47.60 %		32.84 %				106.64 %
			13,550.00	20,000.00	6,450.00	18,000.00	4,450.00	28,000.00	14,450.00	
42	3 MAN BOULDERS (BASALT) 15.0000	EACH	120.0000 1,800.00	360.0000 200.00 %	145.0000 20.83 %	250.0000 108.33 %	3,750.00 1,950.00	3,750.00 1,950.00	3,750.00 1,950.00	1,950.00 108.33 %
43	BACKFILL FOR SAND DRAINS 4.7000	TON	25.5000 119.85	180.0000 605.88 %	160.0000 527.45 %	80.0000 213.73 %	752.00 632.15	376.00 256.15	376.00 256.15	256.15 150.00 %
44	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	L.S.		100.00 %		-55.50 %				50.00 %
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	890.00	-1,110.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
45	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION 9.0000	HR	140.0000 1,260.00	350.0000 150.00 %	205.0000 46.43 %	150.0000 7.14 %	1,845.00 585.00	1,350.00 90.00	1,350.00 90.00	90.00 150.00 %
46	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL 10.0000	HR	140.0000 1,400.00	285.0000 103.57 %	146.0000 4.29 %	120.0000 -14.29 %	1,460.00 60.00	1,200.00 -200.00	1,200.00 -200.00	-200.00 150.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189
FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
47	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1639.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.2500	-15.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			8,195.00	6,965.75	-1,229.25	4,097.50	-4,097.50	8,195.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
48	ROUNDBABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	1348.0000	L.F.	20.0000	27.0000	35.00 %	49.0000	145.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			26,960.00	36,396.00	9,436.00	66,052.00	39,092.00	47,180.00	20,220.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	625.0000	L.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	42.0000	110.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			12,500.00	18,750.00	6,250.00	26,250.00	13,750.00	21,875.00	9,375.00	
50	ROUNDBABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB									
	148.0000	L.F.	52.0000	35.0000	-32.69 %	60.0000	15.38 %	35.0000	-32.69 %	
			7,696.00	5,180.00	-2,516.00	8,880.00	1,184.00	5,180.00	-2,516.00	
51	ROUNDBABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	514.0000	L.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	52.5000	162.50 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			10,280.00	15,420.00	5,140.00	26,985.00	16,705.00	17,990.00	7,710.00	
52	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	111.0000	L.F.	35.0000	120.0000	242.86 %	72.2500	106.43 %	70.0000	100.00 %	
			3,885.00	13,320.00	9,435.00	8,019.75	4,134.75	7,770.00	3,885.00	
53	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	66.0000	L.F.	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	60.3000	72.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			2,310.00	2,772.00	462.00	3,979.80	1,669.80	2,310.00	0.00	
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	841.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	21.5000	-14.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			21,025.00	16,820.00	-4,205.00	18,081.50	-2,943.50	18,502.00	-2,523.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,760.0000	-8.00 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	5,520.00	-480.00	6,000.00	0.00	
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	13.0000	EACH	40.0000	42.0000	5.00 %	41.0000	2.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			520.00	546.00	26.00	533.00	13.00	715.00	195.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189
FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
57	PLASTIC LINE 6943.0000	L.F.	2.2500 15,621.75	1.6000 11,108.80	-28.89 % -4,512.95	1.4000 9,720.20	-37.78 % -5,901.55	3.0000 20,829.00	33.33 % 5,207.25	
58	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 2246.0000	L.F.	3.5000 7,861.00	3.7000 8,310.20	5.71 % 449.20	3.2500 7,299.50	-7.14 % -561.50	13.0000 29,198.00	271.43 % 21,337.00	
59	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2044.0000	L.F.	1.7500 3,577.00	2.4000 4,905.60	37.14 % 1,328.60	2.0500 4,190.20	17.14 % 613.20	5.0000 10,220.00	185.71 % 6,643.00	
60	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	5.0000 6,650.00	6.5000 8,645.00	30.00 % 1,995.00	5.5500 7,381.50	11.00 % 731.50	17.0000 22,610.00	240.00 % 15,960.00	
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 12.0000	L.F.	25.0000 300.00	21.0000 252.00	-16.00 % -48.00	17.7500 213.00	-29.00 % -87.00	35.0000 420.00	40.00 % 120.00	
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,800.00	330.0000 3,960.00	120.00 % 2,160.00	285.0000 3,420.00	90.00 % 1,620.00	275.0000 3,300.00	83.33 % 1,500.00	
63	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	125.0000 500.00	92.0000 368.00	-26.40 % -132.00	78.0000 312.00	-37.60 % -188.00	95.0000 380.00	-24.00 % -120.00	
64	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	22,800.00	45,000.00	97.37 % 22,200.00	38,000.00	66.67 % 15,200.00	20,000.00	-12.28 % -2,800.00	
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 3576.0000	L.F.	1.0000 3,576.00	0.4000 1,430.40	-60.00 % -2,145.60	0.3600 1,287.36	-64.00 % -2,288.64	2.0000 7,152.00	100.00 % 3,576.00	
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL - SHORT DURATION 72.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,880.00	46.0000 3,312.00	15.00 % 432.00	39.0000 2,808.00	-2.50 % -72.00	150.0000 10,800.00	275.00 % 7,920.00	
67	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	125,000.00	180,000.00	44.00 % 55,000.00	165,000.00	32.00 % 40,000.00	210,000.00	68.00 % 85,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189
FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
68	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			350,000.00	-64.29 %	125,000.00	-225,000.00	340,000.00	-2.86 %	470,000.00	34.29 %
69	INLAID PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.								
	448.0000		27.5000	-38.18 %	17.0000	-10,500.00	14.0000	-49.09 %	22.0000	-20.00 %
			12,320.00	-4,704.00	7,616.00	-4,704.00	6,272.00	-6,048.00	9,856.00	-2,464.00
70	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH								
	2.0000		2,000.0000	-69.50 %	610.0000	-1,390.0000	520.0000	-74.00 %	720.0000	-64.00 %
			4,000.00	-2,780.00	1,220.00	-2,780.00	1,040.00	-2,960.00	1,440.00	-2,560.00
71	INLAID PLASTIC ROUNDABOUT ARROW	EACH								
	5.0000		1,800.0000	-61.67 %	690.0000	-1,110.0000	590.0000	-67.22 %	2,800.0000	55.56 %
			9,000.00	-5,550.00	3,450.00	-5,550.00	2,950.00	-6,050.00	14,000.00	5,000.00
72	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH								
	8.0000		450.0000	-44.44 %	250.0000	-200.0000	210.0000	-53.33 %	250.0000	-44.44 %
			3,600.00	-1,600.00	2,000.00	-1,600.00	1,680.00	-1,920.00	2,000.00	-1,600.00
73	INLAID PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EACH								
	29.0000		150.0000	-10.00 %	135.0000	-15.0000	115.0000	-23.33 %	165.0000	10.00 %
			4,350.00	-435.00	3,915.00	-435.00	3,335.00	-1,015.00	4,785.00	435.00
OTHER ITEMS										
74	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.								
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	10.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
75	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	356.0000		10.0000	450.00 %	55.0000	45.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %
			3,560.00	16,020.00	19,580.00	16,020.00	8,900.00	5,340.00	10,680.00	7,120.00
76	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.								
	850.0000		6.0000	-83.33 %	1.0000	-5.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	-83.33 %
			5,100.00	-4,250.00	850.00	-4,250.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	850.00	-4,250.00
77	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.								
	216.0000		45.0000	55.56 %	70.0000	25.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	32.0000	-28.89 %
			9,720.00	5,400.00	15,120.00	5,400.00	11,880.00	2,160.00	6,912.00	-2,808.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189
FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335	SPOKANE WA 992024531	ELLENSBURG WA 989260926
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
78	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	2,000.0000	700.00 %	1,500.0000	500.00 %	1,000.0000	300.00 %	
			250.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	750.00	
79	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			33.33 %		216.67 %		200.00 %	
			30,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	95,000.00	65,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	
80	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	626.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	52.5000	31.25 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			25,040.00	46,950.00	21,910.00	32,865.00	7,825.00	37,560.00	12,520.00	
81	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE MODIFIED									
	162.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	93.0000	55.00 %	115.0000	91.67 %	70.0000	16.67 %	
			9,720.00	15,066.00	5,346.00	18,630.00	8,910.00	11,340.00	1,620.00	
82	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,800.0000	86.67 %	1,400.0000	-6.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,600.00	2,600.00	2,800.00	-200.00	3,000.00	0.00	
83	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B									
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	
84	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION MODIFIED									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	5,000.0000	233.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	
86	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	634.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			6,340.00	5,706.00	-634.00	6,340.00	0.00	3,170.00	-3,170.00	
87	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	2,000.0000	900.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	750.0000	275.00 %	
			400.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16Y015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009026 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5071  
 HWY : SR 090,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 DOLARWAY INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Y015  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY			BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189	
	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335			SPOKANE WA 992024531			ELLENSBURG WA 989260926	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
90	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
91	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
92	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	150.00 %	700.00	-30.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	530.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,650.00	-1,060.00	1,590.00	-1,060.00	2,120.00	-530.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,364,057.68</u>	<u>13.69%</u>	<u>\$2,969,458.41</u>	<u>25.61%</u>	<u>\$3,160,603.00</u>	<u>33.69%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,364,057.68</u>	<u>13.69%</u>	<u>\$2,969,458.41</u>	<u>25.61%</u>	<u>\$3,160,603.00</u>	<u>33.69%</u>	